

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 483 OF 2015

Waheed Akhtar AnsariPetitioner

V/S

Smt. Fatima R. Zakaria And OrsRespondent

Shri Waheed Akhtar Ansari (in Person) Rajeshwar Ganesh
Panchal Vp Filed For Petitioner For Petitioner
Ajit Sudhakar Karwande Vp For Res. No. 2 For Respondent

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
 PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 10th March, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned and Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 03/05/2017

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)