

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 483 OF 2015

Waheed Akhtar Ansari	Petitioner
V/S	
Smt. Fatima R. Zakaria And Ors	Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2130 OF 2016

Khairul Islam Higher Education Society Ltd. And Anr.	Petitioner
V/S	
Waheed Akhtar Ansari And Ors.	Respondent

Mr S L Jadhav, h/for Rajeshwar Ganesh Panchal Vp Filed For
Petitioner For Petitioner
Ajit Sudhakar Karwande Vp For Res. No. 2

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd June, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent , Stand
over to 17/07/2017 along with CAW St No.11903/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)