

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 62 OF 2015
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2015**

Waheed Akhtar Ansari .. Petitioner
Vs.
Smt. Fatima R. Zakaria & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Tejas P. Hartalkar i/b P. G. Hartalkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ajit S. Karwande for Respondent No.2.
Mr. R. S. Pawar for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd NOVEMBER, 2017.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.
2. The petition is adjourned as per CMIS date.
3. Meanwhile respondents to file their reply.

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]

[SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.]