

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 483 OF 2015

Waheed Akhtar AnsariPetitioner

V/S

Smt. Fatima R. Zakaria And OrsRespondent

Mr. Tejas P.Hartalkar, Advocate for Petitioner,
Mr.Wahid A.Ansari, In Person in CAN/62/2015.
Mr.A.S.Karwande, Advocate for Res. No. 2
Mr.V.M.Mali, AGP for 3 & 4.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
 B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 8th January, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, Stand
over to 05/02/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)