

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 483 OF 2015

Waheed Akhtar AnsariPetitioner
V/S
Smt. Fatima R. Zakaria And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2130 OF 2016

Khairul Islam Higher Education Society Ltd.Petitioner
And Anr.
V/S
Waheed Akhtar Ansari And Ors.Respondent

Mr Prakash Hartalkar with Mr Tejas P Hartalkar, Advocate for
Petnr in CP/483/2015 AND for Respondent no. 1 in
WP/2130/2016.

Mr Ajit Sudhakar Karwande, Advocate for Res. No. 2 in
CP/483/2015 AND for Petner in WP/2130/2016.;

Mr Vikas M MAli, AGP for Respdts - State

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 13th April, 2018

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the
parties, stand over 27/04/2018.

Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)