

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 483 OF 2015

Waheed Akhtar AnsariPetitioner

V/S

Smt. Fatima R. Zakaria And OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2130 OF 2016

Khairul Islam Higher Education Society Ltd.Petitioner

And Anr.

V/S

Waheed Akhtar Ansari And Ors.Respondent

Swaraj Jadhav for petitioner

Yuvraj Tribhuvan i/b Ajit Sudhakar Karwande Vp For Res. No.

2

V.M.Mali, AGP Res. No. 4 & 3 For Respondent

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE &

VIRENDRASINGH GYANSINGH BISHT, JJ

DATE : 26th February, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 20/03/2020.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)